Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂm Vehicle History Report™

2020 NISSAN MAXIMA 3.5 @ Accident reported
SV

VIN: TN4AA6CVOLC369459 . .
SEDAN 4 DR x 5 Service history records

3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

am 2 Previous owners
ﬁ Types of owners: Rental, Personal
@ Last owned in Utah

[I] 70,267 Last reported odometer reading

Foo®

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/28/25 at 11:26:34 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

QAN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/12/2022
Accident reported with another motor vehicle

- Airbags did not deploy @

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported


https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/00sq9AJYlALbAoA-YPyTjr34q6-Fr_OpVgWUSutaAm0vrmApkSsTozbtVx53t09MeZ89rArINQ48k8JjhZeaD5AKLNnBhJKu20Ch2iX-rVD-j00wcNhR1fF1lZ_aCZB6wJC85Z8cz2k-BXfZ-kX1kQWqtLq_oIKQzxpnZ4XWlthFi5E0lK5em3SfJTx1IqIQvi_tr5eVP-gm1eF_rV8Zmk1yGo77sk1Ms3I-97HpHb5oIP0wHAmD9h02FOA6VkoRZlI9MfvlwesKsTDEZ2RA293xSwr87CtJGHFsCT5jO6mbWytsSb3mePrx-NdCK_FzW1Y3zL9yn8p37-1rmwdW-UgkAh56Cq5xd6OkwDHQOms5i4VtiwE4ycfYU-lHFYNIAg4.cfx

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 07/12/2022.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

BEN x] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

may qualify.
View Terms

[QFNCIEIY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[HINCIEIY x| Detailed History

® Owner1
Purchased: 2019

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

2019
Rental
2 yrs. 8 mo.
California, Oklahoma
21,153/yr

60,484

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you

Owner 2

2023
Personal
2 yrs. 3 mo.

Utah

70,267

Rental Vehicle
21,153 mi/yr


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

Date

Not Reported

12/04/2019

12/04/2019

10/08/2020

04/23/2021

07/12/2022

Mileage

7

17,166

28,102

Source

Nissan North America, Inc.

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Integrity Tire
Moreno Valley, CA
951-924-1096
4.7/5.0
50 Verified Reviews
@ 78 Customer Favorites

Rancho Express Lube
Rancho Cucamonga, CA
909-483-8247

4.7/5.0
95 Verified Reviews
@ 1,087 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Title issued or updated
-First owner reported

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Accident reported with another motor
vehicle

-Damage to rear

- Airbags did not deploy


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/RK6jtxmAvFkZ8BhcuTJnUI9EXIIypZj3ToFxs_TtzAUNrABdx7wlpw3x1U0Hx9k1N-TI-uk3uc4qtXw-uMGYzE7b0JlDQPRyAd7VX1uFa56bD-zRSbPXCjMqWxkRHeeNzVY6ixaIyH5nHXandnQAnT3PqiktIyF7IFzHeMIPScUH_OI79mrXjuPajxFXipKHqC-QyKyHlPOIdbP9PlCGmuQU3XuhXAqH33kAuYCWCdlhY03S2mRkrjJtuzxY1B3u8kF3HunZdRdbe2o5dhX3dUgUU4mvTSAGFZg1BEg8sm8b98CRgMeEt2QV-Vw5vx2lwq-i6YtancY-OplkycZyB0CKMPKk0oKO0RcZvr1-SFcSkt1XW_WP5Z4seAlZOI33wjeK2OpjAA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/eGjK7kjJ9ZWp2fRaTNzuutOYhBe6kq1NeU5360NBgqRm2pRk3Ang39JpYEeTHqyDPUoKGnk27UHoHm_FtiJ7hgEKio_qSRiewliTqXZNZt6U34agXPc9rPkgJou1XvZmDIj9jpFZUTiJzeAx3KyUhDIh0eGFHoivR4zpSv6tYtbWqkS-N-sw5zh0ufkoH91Q3aCjjgRJezf5DxYsz1GKoqco7SuS4xd-F7HnFxV5E1nRNBF6F91fBnKAMJdw4Cco1Jc1vHfxwnAGbo38NUaZc4k5suJhETlGxwvtgd-B3hZvFMr_Qe_App1YR2v6s1g1ZgH1pUiK9ouHlRJk2nixeKwWXYUUZS0UByv-5_kkh2jK-lVOT0nIZVWm8_q6DuuMbPEEbZwRuQ.cfx
http://www.integritytire.com/

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

%@ 1)

REAR

08/29/2022 57,904 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

=

Ry
08/31/2022 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

10/05/2022 57,921 Carsystem Auto Care )p Vehicle serviced
South Salt Lake, UT s
801-441-8261

11/04/2022 Larry H. Miller Used Car Vehicle offered for sale
Supermarket - Riverdale
Ogden, UT
801-774-2615
42/5.0
40 Verified Reviews

11/08/2022 Larry H. Miller Used Car )p Vehicle serviced
Supermarket - Riverdale ® -Four wheel alignment performed
Ogden, UT -Emissions inspection performed
801-774-2615 -0il and filter changed
4.2/5.0 - Steering/suspension checked

40 Verified Reviews

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

=

LY
12/31/2022 Utah Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

01/17/2023 60,484 Larry H. Miller Used Car Odometer reading reported
Supermarket - Riverdale


https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
http://www.https//lhmusedcars.com
http://www.https//lhmusedcars.com
http://www.https//lhmusedcars.com
http://www.https//lhmusedcars.com

01/31/2023

® Owner?2

Purchased: 2023

Date

01/31/2023

02/09/2023

02/09/2023

10/26/2023

01/19/2024

01/05/2025

05/19/2025

Mileage

70,267

Ogden, UT

801-774-2615
42/5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Utah
Inspection Station

Source

Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT

Utah
Inspection Station

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT

Title #£001164489UT

Walmart Auto Care Center
Riverdale, UT
801-627-9866

45/5.0
67 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT

Title #£001164489UT

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tremonton, UT

Title #E001164489UT

Utah

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tremonton, UT

Title #UT011602147

A

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed

- Passed safety inspection

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
-Duplicate title issued
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEAIY x| Glossary


https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/28/25
at 11:26:34 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/cARFaX  [¥] @carFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/28/25 11:26:34 AM (CDT)


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

